with $33 million earmarked for the hiring and training of school resource officers and $41 million to 
public school units for services for students in crisis, school safety training, and safety equipment in 
schools. These funds were available to district, charter, and other independent public schools. 

Two hundred twenty-three (223) Public School Units and individual schools were awarded 
$74.5 million. (Appendix A). 

($Millions) 

Available Funding Funding Requests Awarded Funds 

School Resource 
Officer 

$33 

$36.2 

$32.9 

Safe Schools 
Grant 

$41.6 

$89.6